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ENROLLED 

Senate Bill No. 65 
(By MR. BROTHERTON, MR. PRESIDENT) 

[Passed July 13, 1973; in effect from passage.] 

AN ACT making supplementary appropriations of the public money 
out of the treasury from the balance of all general revenue 
remaining unappropriated for the fiscal year ending June 
thirtieth, one thousand nine hundred seventy-four, to the 
West Virginia University-Medical School, Acct. No. 285, an 
act, Enrolled Committee Substitute for Senate Bill No. 51, 
enacted by the Legislature, regular session, one thousand nine 
hundred seventy-three (now Chapter 10, Acts of the Legislature 
of 1973), known as the "Budget Bill." 

WHEREAS, The estimated revenue in the state fund, general reve­
nue, for the fiscal year 1973-7 4, substantiated by the "Executive 
Budget" prepared by the governor, communications from the gover­
nor and enacted legislation totals $457,497,200.00 (exclusive of 
Federal Revenue Sharing Funds); and 

WHEREAS, In addition to the estimate of revenue provided by the 
governor, there existed available for appropriation cash balances 
from the previous fiscal year and anticipated expirations; and 

WHEREAS, The Legislature, basing its action upon the estimate 
of revenue as provided by the governor and the available cash 
balance and estimated expirations, enacted a budget bill for the 
fiscal year 1973-7 4, thereby making appropriations to the various 
accounts of state spending units, which total appropriations were 
well within the total of all revenues available for appropriation for 
the fiscal year 1973-74; and 
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WHEREAS, The governor, pursuant to his constitutional ·authority, 
disapproved and reduced items or parts of items contained in 
Enrolled Committee Substitute for Senate Bill No. 51, acts of the 
Legislature, regular session, one thousand nine hundred seventy­
three (now Chapter 10, Acts of the Legislature of 1973), known 
as the Budget Bill, wherein appropriations were made to certain 
designated accounts to be expended within the fiscal year ending 
June thirtieth, one thousand nine hundred seventy-four, the gover­
nor by his action reduced the amounts appropriated and thereby 
made additional revenue available for supplemental appropriations; 
and 

WHEREAS, There now remains unappropriated a balance in the 
total general revenue available for further appropriation of 
$18,643,488 during the fiscal year ending June thirtieth, one 
thousand nine hundred seventy-four, a part of which balance is 
hereby appropriated by the terms of this supplementary appropria­
tion bill. 

Be it enacted by the Legislature of West Virginia: 

That Acct. No. 285, Chapter 10, acts of the Legislature, regular 
session, one thousand nine hundred seventy-three, known as the 
Budget Bill, be supplemented by adding thereto the following sums 
to the designated line items: 

EDUCATIONAL 

29-West Virginia University-Medical School 

Acct. No. 285 

1 Personal Services 
2 Current Expenses --------------------------------------------
3 Repairs and Alterations --------------------------------
4 Equipment ·-··-----·---···--·-···--·-----·-------·-··--·---·--------

$1,192,934.00 
569,519.00 
250,666.00 
122,758.00 

5 Total ------------------------------··-----------· --------------·- $2,135,877.00 

6 To be transferred to the West Virginia University Medical 
7 School Fund, Acct. No. 873, upon requisition of the 
8 Governor. 
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The Joint Committee on Enrolled Bills hereby certifies that 
the foregoing bill is correctly enrolled. 
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Chairman House Committee 

Originated in the Senate. 

Takes effect from passage. 
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Clerk of the Senate 
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Clerk of the House of Delegates 
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PRE ENTE TO THE 
GOVERNOR 

Date 7 /rz/7.J 
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